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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1409
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Know Your College
Birla Shri Om

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether ''Know Your College'' portal is being operated to provide the college related information to students before admission;
(b) if so, the details and main features thereof;
(c) whether the information about all colleges of the country is available on this portal; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The 'Know Your College' portal is being operated by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE). The portal was launched by the President of India on 11th November, 2014 to help prospective students make informed selection of a college and the courses. It is a single stop destination for students for making an informed choice regarding which college to join and the courses to be taken up. It is a repository of information pertaining to colleges and information related to its faculty, labs, library, infrastructure and availability of hostel facilities etc. The portal is available to the public at www.knowyourcollege-gov.in.
(c) & (d): This portal covers almost 10,500 colleges, which conduct about 14,000 programs in Technical Education, and 35,000 colleges conducting at least 20,000 programs in Non-Technical education.
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